This CONTRACT made and entered into this the 14th day of Debutary, 1984, by and between HEDGEVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., a Kentucky corporation hereinafter referred to as "HEDGEVILLE", and the CITY OF DANVILLE, a Municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "DANVILLE",

## WITNESSETH

THAT WHEREAS, the City of Danville supplies to the Hedgeville Water District and,

WHEREAS, Hedgeville has previously provided water back to the City of Danville's treatment plant, which is located in the water district area, free of charge, and,

WHEREAS, Hedgeville is no longer able to financially sustain such position and has been billing the City of Danville for the full value of the water used by it, and,

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed on a future method of compensation which will allow Danville to use water from the district at something less than its customary full charge,

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed between Hedgeville and Danville that Danville will deduct from its meter reading for Hedgeville's water purchases, the actual volume of water being used by Danville and will add fifteen percent (15%) of that amount to the total volume deducted and will bill Hedgeville on the volume balance after that computation. This agreement is contingent on approval by the Public Service Commission. This

JUN 281984

: Ja;0n

Fit Depos of the

agreement can be terminated by Hedgeville by giving the city a sixty (60) day written notice.

GIVEN under our hands this 3 day of February, 1984.

By: John Townes, President
CITY OF DANVILLE

HEDGEVILLE WATER ASSOC., INC.

Roy Arnold, Mayor

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF BOYLE

Subscribed and sworn to herein by JOHN TOWNES, President of Hedgeville Water Association, Inc., and signed and acknowledged to be his free act and deed on behalf of same.

This 3 day of felicing, 1984.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission expires: 5-8-86

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF BOYLE

Subscribed and sworn to herein by ROY ARNOLD, Mayor of the City of Danville, and signed and acknowledged to be his free act and deed on behalf of same.

This 14th day of Lebruary, 1984.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission expires: 4-22-87

PG. By The Light Condensission

JUN 2 8 1984

SECTION 9 (1)

-2-